## **Transportation Commission Resolution #20240711**

Resolution to increase CDOT's FTE count by 12.0 FTE positions based on identified legislative needs.

Approved by the Transportation Commission on July 18, 2024.

**Whereas,** pursuant to Transportation Commission Policy Directive 703.0, Appendix D, increasing the number of CDOT Full Time Equivalent (FTE) staff requires Transportation Commission review and approval;

Whereas, the Transportation Commission was presented information regarding a request from the CDOT management team for an additional 12.0 new permanent FTEs based on identified legislative needs, which would increase CDOT's total FTEs by 0.3% percent; and

**Now Therefore Be It Resolved,** that the Colorado Department of Transportation's new FTE count cap is 3,479 actively filled positions.

Herman F. Stockinger AAA

Herman Stockinger, Secretary

Transportation Commission of Colorado